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7
16:00

1400 m
100.000 

OPEN A TABGOLD ACCOUNT - 031 314 1874 FM 90 HANDICAP (F & M)
Rennpreis: 100.000  (62.500 20.000 10.000 5.000 2.500)

QPL

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 17,0

55.50

Let It Snow
4j. b S (William Longsword - Ice Maiden)

Trainer: W Whitehead
Besitzer: Itssa It & Business Solutions  

Calvin Habib

16.07 Grp 9 1400 67,0 C Habib Hollywoodbound, Zinikele, Hierkommiebokki
17.06 Scottsville Inside 8 1750 34,0 C Habib Southern Cape, Ice Sunsation, Alphabetty
06.05 Greyville 9 1600 101,0 A Arries Peach Daiquiri, Saartjie, Hold My Hand
02.04 Greyville 3 1400 67,0 A Arries Shantastic, Canadian Summer, Let It Snow
15.03 Scottsville Inside 4 1600 26,0 S Veale Lady Tiptree, Desert Rose, Only Hearts

2
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

56.50

Mvulazana
5j. ch S (Soft Falling Rain - Grey Light)

Trainer: W Whitehead
Besitzer: Nothemba Mlonzi

Kabelo Matsunyane

06.08 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 11,0 K Matsunyane Sweet Symphony, Mvulazana, Acacia's Blos
07.06 Scottsville Inside 9 1400 15,0 K Matsunyane Kailene, Lady Serena, Valerias Dream
03.04 Grp 1 1400 4,5 A Arries Mvulazana, Aisling, Love Bomb
12.03 Greyville 6 1400 9,5 S Khumalo Lucky Miss, Meet At The George, Macara
08.02 Scottsville Inside 4 1400 4,5 K Matsunyane Southern Cape, Lady Tiptree, Reefway

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

60.00

Woodland Retreat
4j. b S (Pomodoro - Flander's Fields)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: Messrs B J Sahd & Sterling M

T Godden

17.07 Grp 7 1800 21,0 T Godden Grandi Orecchie, Capetown Beauty, Alphab
17.06 Scottsville Inside 5 1750 21,0 T Godden Southern Cape, Ice Sunsation, Alphabetty
29.03 Scottsville Inside 6 1500 11,0 S Moodley Macara, Hawker Typhoon, Freestate Star
12.03 Greyville 5 1400 26,0 S Moodley Lucky Miss, Meet At The George, Macara
19.12 Greyville 6 1200 8,5 S Moodley Freestate Star, Vihaan's Pie, Princess Tea

4
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

56.00

Only Hearts
4j. b S (Querari - Lovely Rita)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: Messrs James Fletcher & Ste

R Khathi

06.08 Scottsville Turf 7 1200 13,5 R Khathi Sweet Symphony, Mvulazana, Acacia's Blos
29.03 Scottsville Inside 8 1500 8,0 A Mgudlwa Macara, Hawker Typhoon, Freestate Star
15.03 Scottsville Inside 3 1600 8,0 S Moodley Lady Tiptree, Desert Rose, Only Hearts
08.02 Scottsville Inside 6 1400 9,0 S Moodley Southern Cape, Lady Tiptree, Reefway
19.12 Greyville 5 1200 9,0 D B Geerthsen Freestate Star, Vihaan's Pie, Princess Tea

5
Box: 5
ML: 8,0

59.50

Kailene
5j. b S (Jackson - Fanzene)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: Messrs R G Hampson, R G P

R A Venniker

26.07 Scottsville Inside 6 1600 8,0 R A Venniker Emerald Princess, Lucky Miss, Queen Of S
16.07 Grp 8 1400 8,0 R A Venniker Hollywoodbound, Zinikele, Hierkommiebokki
07.06 Scottsville Inside 1 1400 6,5 R A Venniker Kailene, Lady Serena, Valerias Dream
22.05 Scottsville Inside 3 1600 11,0 G Lerena Alphabetty, Lucky Miss, Kailene
16.04 Scottsville Turf 7 1200 11,0 R A Venniker Amarandi, Lady Heist, Reefway

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

59.00

Acacia's Blossom
4j. ch S (Flower Alley - Endearment)

Trainer: L W Goosen
Besitzer: M J A Ferreira

Chase Maujean

06.08 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 8,0 C Maujean Sweet Symphony, Mvulazana, Acacia's Blos
25.06 Grp 3 1200 6,0 C Zackey Russian Doll, Hawker Typhoon, Acacia's Blo
10.06 Greyville 8 1100 17,0 K De Melo Captain Bombshell, Money Heist, Ensuing
27.05 Greyville 8 1400 41,0 C Zackey Valerias Dream, Asiye Phambili, Macara
06.05 Greyville 8 1600 67,0 C Zackey Peach Daiquiri, Saartjie, Hold My Hand

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,0

56.50

Lucky Miss
5j. ch S (What A Winter - Lucky Tuesday)

Trainer: D C Howells
Besitzer: V Williams, Messrs D C Howe

Muzi Yeni

26.07 Scottsville Inside 2 1600 9,5 S Veale Emerald Princess, Lucky Miss, Queen Of S
22.05 Scottsville Inside 2 1600 5,0 S Veale Alphabetty, Lucky Miss, Kailene
16.04 Scottsville Turf 5 1200 9,5 S Khumalo Amarandi, Lady Heist, Reefway
12.03 Greyville 1 1400 3,2 S Veale Lucky Miss, Meet At The George, Macara
25.01 Scottsville Inside 2 1500 2,4 J Gates Lady Legend, Lucky Miss, Let's Not Linger

8
Box: 8
ML: 2,0

56.00

National Star
4j. b S (Pomodoro - Starsinhiseyes)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Sean Tarry Racing  Ltd & Me

Richard Fourie

26.07 Scottsville Inside 2 1600 11,0 L Hewitson Royal Guide, National Star, Political Party
15.06 Turffontein 3 1400 13,5 S Sosibo Elembee, Kayla's Champ, National Star
23.05 Turffontein Inside 5 1600 7,0 S Sosibo Cape Lights, Escape Artist, Avoontoast
27.04 Turffontein Inside 3 1450 11,0 S Sosibo Simple Simple, Princess Philippa, National 
18.03 Turffontein 7 1400 5,0 S Sosibo Escape Artist, Let's Cruise, Dancing Arabian

Ergebnis: Quoten:


